Application
Application
Combinations of Type WG external weather louvres and Type JZ multileaf dampers for protecting fresh air and exhaust air openings in air conditioning systems
Protection against the direct ingress of rain as well as against leaves and birds
Recommended face velocity for fresh air openings: 2 – 2.5 m/s max.
As an acting element in the volume flow and pressure control
For shutting off ducts and openings in walls
Parallel action blades are preferably used for opening/closing

Installation opening with installation subframe: B + 115 mm, H + 115 mm
� WG-JZ multileaf dampers cannot be retrofitted with an actuator
Order example: WG–AL–1–JZ–S–L/1600×1995/ER/Z12/P1–RAL 7001
Material – WG Aluminium
Construction – WG Insect screen, galvanised steel
Function – JZ Opposed
Operating side – JZ Left side
Nominal size 1600×1995 mm
Installation subframe – WG With
Attachments – JZ Actuator SM230A
Surface – WG Powder-coated, RAL 7001, silver grey
Variants, Dimensions and weight
 Type
WG-JZ       Combination of external weather louvre and multileaf damper
 Material – WG
       No entry: galvanised steel
AL       Aluminium
 Construction – WG
       No entry: wire mesh, galvanised steel
1       Insect screen, galvanised steel
2       Wire mesh, stainless steel (only WG-AL)
3       Insect screen and wire mesh made of stainless steel (only WG-AL)
 WG border
       No entry: With fixing holes
U       Without fixing holes
 Function – JZ
S       Opposed (standard)
P       Parallel
 Operating side – JZ
       No entry: on the right
L       Left side
 Nominal size [mm]
       B × H
 Installation subframe – WG
       No entry: None
ER       With (not for construction without fixing holes)
 Attachments – JZ
       No entry: None
Z04 – Z07       Quadrant stay
Z12 – Z51       Actuators
ZF01 – ZF15       Spring return actuators
Z60 – Z77       Pneumatic actuators
 Damper blade safety function – JZ
       Only for spring return actuators or pneumatic actuators
NO       Pressure off/power off to OPEN
NC       Pressure off/power off to CLOSE
 Surface – WG
       No entry: standard construction
P1       Powder-coated, RAL Classic colour
PS       Powder-coated, DB colour
       Only for WG-AL
S2       Anodised to EURAS standard, E6-C-… (31 to 35)
S3       Anodised to EURAS standard, E6-C-0
       Gloss level
       RAL 9010 50 %
       RAL 9006 30 %
       All other RAL colours 70 %
Attachments
Type Quadrant stays and limit switchesType Open/Close actuatorsType Modulating actuatorsType Pneumatic actuators
Accessories
Type Installation subframe
WG-JZ-S
Variant
External weather louvre and multileaf damper with opposed blade action, both made of galvanised sheet steel
Construction
Wire mesh
1: With insect screen
U: Border without fixing holes
1 can be combined with U
Nominal sizes
B: 200 – 2000 mm, in increments of 1 mm
H: 180, 345, 510, 675, 840, 1005, 1170, 1335, 1500, 1665, 1830, 1995 mm (intermediate sizes 183 – 1998 in increments of 1 mm, except for standard size H